The following features, packages, and I/O matrices give you an overview of our devices. To get the full story,
check out our online selector guide. www.altera.com/selector
Stratix V GT, GX, GS, and E FPGAs (0.85 V), Up to 28G Transceivers1
5SGXB5 5SGXB6 5SGSB7 5SGSB8 5SEB9 5SEBA
D
en
si
ty

EPM3256A 116 161
EPM3512A 208
Ordering Codes
EPM 7512AE B C 256 -10 N
Optional SuffixFamily Signature
EPM:  MAX 7000, MAX 3000
Device Type
7032S, 7064S, 7128S,
7160S, 7192S, 7256S,
7032AE, 7064AE, 7128AE,
7256AE, 7512AE, 7032B,
7064B, 7128B, 7256B, 7512B,
3032A, 3064A, 3128A, 3256A,
3512A
Package Type
B: Ball-grid array (BGA)
F: FineLine BGA (FBGA)
L: Plastic J-lead chip carrier (PLCC)
Q: Plastic quad flat pack (PQFP)
R: Power quad flat pack (RQFP)
T: Thin quad flat pack (TQFP)
U: Ultra FineLine BGA (UFBGA)
Speed Grade
See the current individual device
family data sheet for speed/product
relationships (e.g., -4, -7, -10)
Pin Count
Number of pins for devices with
different pin-count options
Indicates specific device options
or shipment method
F: Fixed programming algorithm
H: Special dry-packaging
 shipment option for
 MAX 7000 devices
P: Special PCI compliance on
 selected devices
T: MAX devices with different
 timing specifications
N: RoHS compliant
Operating Temperature
A: Automotive grade (-40°C to 130°C)
C: Commercial temperature (0°C to 90°C)
I : Industrial temperature (-40°C to 105°C)
Package Type
B: Ball-grid array
E:  Enhanced thin quad flat pack
F: FineLine BGA
H: Hybrid FineLine BGA
M: Micro BGA
T:  Thin quad flat pack
U: Ultra FineLine BGA
Q: Plastic quad flat pack
Family Signature
EPM: MAX II
EP3C: Cyclone III
EP2C: Cyclone II
EP1C: Cyclone
EP2AGX:  Arria II GX
EP1AGX:  Arria GX
EP4SE:  Stratix IV E
EP4SGX:  Stratix IV GX
EP4S:  Stratix IV GT
EP3SL: Stratix III L
EP3SE: Stratix III E
EP2S: Stratix II
EP2SGX: Stratix II GX
EP1S: Stratix
EP1SGX: Stratix GX
HC4E:  HardCopy IV E
HC4GX:  HardCopy IV GX
HC3:  HardCopy III
HC2: HardCopy II